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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 299

AN ACT to repeal 25.17 (14g)to renumber and amend 25.17 (14m) (a)to amend 25.18 (2) (e); antb create 25.17
(14m) (ad)of the statutes;elating to: reports required to be submitted by the investment board and contracting with
outsideinvestment advisors for certain investments.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 25.18(2) (e) Contracwith and delegate to invest
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: mentadvisers the management and control over assets
from any fund ortrust delivered to such investment
Section 1. 25.17 (149) of the statutes is repealed. advisersfor investment in real estate, mortgages, €qui
SeECTION 2. 25.17 (14m) (apf the statutes is renum ties, anddebt-offoreign-corporations-and-debt of foreign
bered25.17 (14m) (am) and amended to read: governmentsind pay such advisers fees from the current
25.17(14m) (am) An assessment of the boafog  jncomeof the fund or trust being invested. No more than
ressin meeting its annual investmeguials-established i 1504 of the total assets of the fixed retirement investment

trustor 15% of the total assets of the variatgtrement

—24g
to rig_ﬂo'\l 3. 25.17 (14m) (ad) of the statutes is created investmentrust may be delivered to investmeunlvisers.

25.17(14m) (ad) A description dhe boards annual The board shall set performanagandards for such
investmentgoals andong—term investment strategies investmentdvisers, monitor such investments to deter

thosein the previous year investmentdviser does not consistently meet the perfor
SecTioN 4. 25.18(2) (e) of the statutes is amended mancestandards then terminate tbentract with such
to read: investmentdviser

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



